

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/19/21
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-330704
LOCATION 07-LA-210-R15.6/R18.5

IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN GLENDALE
AND LA CANADA FLINTRIDGE FROM
LOWELL AVENUE UNDERCROSSING TO
WALTONIA DRIVE UNDERCROSSING

PAGE 1
08/20/21
CONTRACT CODE 'A'
61 CONTRACT ITEMS

TO RESTORE EXISTING IRRIGATION

FEDERAL AID ACIM-210-1(853)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL HA25 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 1000
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 4,071,649.64 AMOUNT UNDER 813,590.14 PERCENT UNDER EST 19.98
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	3,258,059.50	8	MARTINEZ LANDSCAPE CO., INC 12357 SAN FERNANDO ROAD; SYLMAR CA 91342 818 364-9188 00776616 FAX 818 364-9958
2	3,648,667.15	6	SGV ENTERPRISES INC 615 LAS TUNAS DR; ARCADIA CA 91007 626 330-8866 00941791 FAX 000 000-0000
3	3,793,993.75	1	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 3707 W. GARDEN GROVE BLVD; ORANGE CA 92868 714 939-6600 00492862 FAX 714 935-1199
4	3,836,811.30	3	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. 21730 BUNDY CANYON ROAD; WILDOMAR CA 92595 951 245-1686 00576183 FAX 800 783-4197
5	4,299,361.50	4	GRIFFITH COMPANY 3050 EAST BIRCH STREET; BREA CA 92821 714 984-5500 00000088 FAX 714 854-0228

07-330704
07-LA-210-R
08/19/21

BID211
PAGE 2
08/20/21

6	4,625,498.05	5	YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD; COVINA CA 91703	909 599-1612 00909978 FAX 800 750-9094
7	4,771,142.00	2	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP, INC. 506 W. GRAHAM AVENUE, SUITE 20 LAKE ELSINORE CA 92530	951 457-4118 00685511 FAX 951 457-4719
8	4,784,529.50	7	LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SERVICES 12610 SATICOY ST SOUTH; NORTH HOLLYWOOD CA 91605	818 475-0680 00969552 FAX 661 554-0109

07-330704
07-LA-210-R
08/19/21

BID211
PAGE 3
08/20/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	ITEM 5 (97%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	ITEM 6 (50%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY COMPANY LONG BEACH CA	1021737	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	NCM SOLUTIONS INC GLENORA CA	1051131	ITEM 1424 (100%)
	NCM SOLUTIONS INC GLENORA CA	1051131	ITEM 5560 (100%)
	NCM SOLUTIONS INC GLENORA CA	1051131	ITEM 78 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY CARSON CA	1021737	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY CARSON CA	1021737	ITEM 5 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY CARSON CA	1021737	ITEM 6 (20%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY CARSON CA	1021737	ITEM 8 (100%)
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY CARSON CA	1021737	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	AMERICAN TRAFFIC BARRICADE & SAFETY CARSON CA	1021737	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR BOOSTER PUMP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-330704
07-LA-210-R
08/19/21

BID211
PAGE 5
08/20/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ELECTRICAL SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 59 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 1 (100%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 23 (0%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ITEM 913 (0%)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK, INC. FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	878478	SWPPP
	MIRANDA LOGISTICS LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	ITEM 23 (50%)
	MIRANDA LOGISTICS LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	ROADWAY EXCAVATION TYPE Z-2

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	UNITED GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. POWAY CA	1059876	CHAINLINK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
	UNITED GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. POWAY CA	1059876	CLEARING AND PRUNING
	UNITED GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. POWAY CA	1059876	IRRIGATION REMOVAL, CHECK AND TEST
	UNITED GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. POWAY CA	1059876	ITEM 16 (100%)
	UNITED GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. POWAY CA	1059876	ITEM 212425 (100%)
	UNITED GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. POWAY CA	1059876	ITEM 3435 (100%)
	UNITED GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. POWAY CA	1059876	ITEM 5657 (100%)
	UNITED GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC. POWAY CA	1059876	TEMP FIBER ROLL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 56 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 59 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	892008	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	892008	ITEM 6 (55%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA	892008	TRAFFIC CONTROL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	658680	ITEM 56 (100%)
	ACE FENCE LA PUENTE CA	658680	ITEM 57 (100%)
	CP ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CP ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 59 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA, CA CA	780910	ITEM 5 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-330704
07-LA-210-R
08/19/21

BID211
PAGE 8
08/20/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA, CA CA	780910	ITEM 6 (75%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA, CA CA	780910	ITEM 8 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA, CA CA	780910	MAINLINE CLOSURES & RAMP CLOSURES
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	N/A	ITEM 10 (100%)
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	N/A	ITEM 11 (100%)
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	N/A	ITEM 12 (100%)
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	N/A	ITEM 13 (100%)
	RTC INC RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA CA	N/A	ITEM 9 (100%)
	V&E TREE SERVICE INC ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 24 (100%)
	V&E TREE SERVICE INC ORANGE CA	654506	ITEM 25 (100%)

07-330704
07-LA-210-R
08/19/21

BID211
PAGE 9
08/20/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (50%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 8 (100%)
	MTC INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	TREESMITH ENTERPRISES INC ANAHEIM CA	802705	ITEM 24 (20%)
	TREESMITH ENTERPRISES INC ANAHEIM CA	802705	ITEM 25 (70%)
	TREESMITH ENTERPRISES INC ANAHEIM CA	802705	PRUNE EXISTING PLANS
	TREESMITH ENTERPRISES INC ANAHEIM CA	802705	REMOVE DEAD TREES & STUMPS
	TURBOSCAPE INC LAKE ELSINORE CA	851931	ITEM 33 (100%)

07-330704
07-LA-210-R
08/19/21

BID211
PAGE 10
08/20/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ELECTRIC SERVICE BOOSTER PUMP
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ELECTRIC SERVICE IRRIGATION
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 59 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (75%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL (LANE/RAMP CLOSURES)
	TITAN CONSTRUCTOR ENGINEERING YUCAIPA CA	1023968	ITEM 55 (100%)
	TITAN CONSTRUCTOR ENGINEERING YUCAIPA CA	1023968	SLOPE PAVING
	TREESMITH ENTERPRISES, INC. ANAHEIM CA	802705	ITEM 25 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-330704
07-LA-210-R
08/19/21

BID211
PAGE 11
08/20/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TREESMITH ENTERPRISES, INC. ANAHEIM CA	802705	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS
07	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 56 (100%)
	ALCORN FENCE SUN VALLEY CA	122954	ITEM 57 (100%)
	FULL TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE CORONA CA	780910	ITEM 5 (100%)
	TROPICAL CREATIONS LANDSCAPE MANAGEMENT SHERMAN OAKS CA	860349	ITEM 32 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	250	150.00	37,500.00
3	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6	2,000.00	12,000.00
4	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10	200.00	2,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
7	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
8	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
10	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	6	500.00	3,000.00
12	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
13	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
14	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	500	2.00	1,000.00
15	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00
16	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	3,000	4.25	12,750.00
17	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	5	1,700.00	8,500.00
18	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
19	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	950.00	950.00
20	153121	REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)	CY	0.3	400.00	120.00
21	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
22	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	36	45.00	1,620.00
23	190105	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) (AERIALY DEPOSITED LEAD)	CY	120	200.00	24,000.00
24	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
25	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
26	202039	SLOW-RELEASE FERTILIZER	LB	14,800	.40	5,920.00
27	204008	PLANT (GROUP H)	EA	263,000	.50	131,500.00
28	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	37,400	12.00	448,800.00
29	204036	PLANT (GROUP B)	EA	330	35.00	11,550.00
30	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	170	150.00	25,500.00
31	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
32	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	180,000.00	180,000.00
33	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	5,610	30.00	168,300.00
34	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	206405	REMOVE IRRIGATION FACILITY	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
36	206560	CONTROL AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS	LS	LUMP SUM	94,000.00	94,000.00
37	206562	1" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	63	750.00	47,250.00
38	206564	1 1/2" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	160	950.00	152,000.00
39	206567	3" REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	12	1,200.00	14,400.00
40	208428	3" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY	EA	8	8,500.00	68,000.00
41	208442	FLOW SENSOR	EA	12	675.00	8,100.00
42	208445	TREE WELL SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	710	120.00	85,200.00
43	208447	POP-UP SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY (GEAR DRIVEN)	EA	1,520	85.00	129,200.00
44	208448	RISER SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	EA	460	50.00	23,000.00
45	208575	2" GATE VALVE	EA	17	750.00	12,750.00
46 (F)	208594	3/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	59,963	4.00	239,852.00
47 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	21,221	4.50	95,494.50
48 (F)	208596	1 1/4" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	19,987	5.00	99,935.00
49 (F)	208597	1 1/2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	7,887	6.00	47,322.00
50 (F)	208598	2" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	21,000	7.00	147,000.00
51 (F)	208600	3" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	31,598	12.00	379,176.00
52	208640	PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE	EA	2	2,700.00	5,400.00
53	208683	BALL VALVE	EA	53	650.00	34,450.00
54	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	5	550.00	2,750.00
55	011988	SLOPE PAVING (COBBLESTONE)	SQFT	8,310	12.00	99,720.00
56	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	200	50.00	10,000.00
57	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	200	8.00	1,600.00
58	870136	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	LS	LUMP SUM	11,200.00	11,200.00
59	870137	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR BOOSTER PUMP	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
60	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	12,300.00	12,300.00
61	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
					TOTAL	3,258,059.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	8,500.00	8500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,280.00	5280.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	50.00	12500.00	500.00	125000.00	760.00	190000.00	523.00	130750.00
3	2,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	12000.00
4	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00
5	12,000.00	12000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	21,100.00	21100.00	33,000.00	33000.00
6	35,000.00	35000.00	90,000.00	90000.00	129,100.00	129100.00	480,000.00	480000.00
7	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
8	40,000.00	80000.00	9,500.00	19000.00	6,580.00	13160.00	13,000.00	26000.00
9	10,000.00	10000.00	12,500.00	12500.00	50,400.00	50400.00	12,000.00	12000.00
10	10,000.00	10000.00	2,200.00	2200.00	2,020.00	2020.00	2,000.00	2000.00
11	500.00	3000.00	500.00	3000.00	500.00	3000.00	500.00	3000.00
12	5,000.00	5000.00	250.00	250.00	230.00	230.00	220.00	220.00
13	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
14	150.00	75000.00	10.00	5000.00	4.50	2250.00	3.00	1500.00
15	1,000.00	5000.00	336.00	1680.00	230.00	1150.00	150.00	750.00
16	25.00	75000.00	4.35	13050.00	4.00	12000.00	3.30	9900.00
17	5,000.00	25000.00	3,700.00	18500.00	3,100.00	15500.00	2,500.00	12500.00
18	30,000.00	30000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	4,830.00	4830.00	12,000.00	12000.00
19	4,500.00	4500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,410.00	1410.00	640.00	640.00
20	6,000.00	1800.00	1,140.00	342.00	210.00	63.00	2,375.00	712.50
21	83,000.00	83000.00	93,000.00	93000.00	87,400.00	87400.00	715.00	715.00
22	250.00	9000.00	185.00	6660.00	93.60	3369.60	235.00	8460.00
23	650.00	78000.00	170.35	20442.00	350.00	42000.00	210.00	25200.00
24	55,000.00	55000.00	93,000.00	93000.00	34,800.00	34800.00	294,000.00	294000.00
25	82,000.00	82000.00	78,000.00	78000.00	148,000.00	148000.00	307,000.00	307000.00

26		8.00	118400.00		2.20	32560.00		2.25	33300.00		.55	8140.00
27		.70	184100.00		.50	131500.00		.49	128870.00		.75	197250.00
28		9.00	336600.00		10.00	374000.00		9.90	370260.00		6.90	258060.00
29		12.00	3960.00		30.00	9900.00		28.20	9306.00		25.00	8250.00
30		350.00	59500.00		125.00	21250.00		150.00	25500.00		173.50	29495.00
31		45,000.00	45000.00		30,000.00	30000.00		29,200.00	29200.00		95,000.00	95000.00
32		65,000.00	65000.00		50,000.00	50000.00		377,000.00	377000.00		180,000.00	180000.00
33		40.00	224400.00		65.00	364650.00		41.40	232254.00		43.00	241230.00
34		40,000.00	40000.00		15,000.00	15000.00		18,600.00	18600.00		8,700.00	8700.00
35		207,000.00	207000.00		15,000.00	15000.00		73,200.00	73200.00		20,000.00	20000.00
36		35,000.00	35000.00		125,000.00	125000.00		155,000.00	155000.00		120,000.00	120000.00
37		650.00	40950.00		350.00	22050.00		330.00	20790.00		685.00	43155.00
38		675.00	108000.00		400.00	64000.00		430.00	68800.00		705.00	112800.00
39		900.00	10800.00		1,900.00	22800.00		1,490.00	17880.00		1,000.00	12000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	4,000.00	32000.00	13,000.00	104000.00	7,830.00	62640.00	5,450.00	43600.00
41	925.00	11100.00	1,400.00	16800.00	1,820.00	21840.00	900.00	10800.00
42	215.00	152650.00	45.00	31950.00	20.20	14342.00	31.00	22010.00
43	13.00	19760.00	65.00	98800.00	51.90	78888.00	43.00	65360.00
44	17.00	7820.00	50.00	23000.00	46.30	21298.00	40.00	18400.00
45	350.00	5950.00	500.00	8500.00	490.00	8330.00	570.00	9690.00
46	.75	44972.25	4.75	284824.25	3.95	236853.85	4.05	242850.15
47	.95	20159.95	5.00	106105.00	4.30	91250.30	4.45	94433.45
48	1.20	23984.40	5.50	109928.50	4.70	93938.90	4.90	97936.30
49	1.45	11436.15	6.00	47322.00	4.95	39040.65	5.20	41012.40
50	1.85	38850.00	7.00	147000.00	5.75	120750.00	5.85	122850.00
51	2.80	88474.40	10.00	315980.00	10.50	331779.00	9.15	289121.70
52	3,500.00	7000.00	3,200.00	6400.00	1,980.00	3960.00	1,150.00	2300.00
53	500.00	26500.00	250.00	13250.00	270.00	14310.00	450.00	23850.00
54	300.00	1500.00	100.00	500.00	140.00	700.00	395.00	1975.00
55	50.00	415500.00	30.00	249300.00	14.80	122988.00	19.50	162045.00
56	150.00	30000.00	50.00	10000.00	60.20	12040.00	60.00	12000.00
57	50.00	10000.00	20.00	4000.00	13.70	2740.00	11.00	2200.00
58	75,000.00	75000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	26,300.00	26300.00	25,000.00	25000.00
59	85,000.00	85000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	55,100.00	55100.00	52,000.00	52000.00
60	45,000.00	45000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	40,400.00	40400.00	45,000.00	45000.00
61	300,000.00	300000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	92,300.00	92300.00	200,000.00	200000.00
TOT		3,648,667.15		3,793,993.75		3,836,811.30		4,299,361.50

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,200.00	2200.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,725.00	2725.00
2	500.00	125000.00	1,000.00	250000.00	1,275.00	318750.00
3	2,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	12000.00	2,000.00	12000.00
4	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00
5	23,790.00	23790.00	20,000.00	20000.00	21,044.00	21044.00
6	175,000.00	175000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	78,940.00	78940.00
7	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
8	6,000.00	12000.00	5,000.00	10000.00	3,589.00	7178.00
9	10,000.00	10000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	13,208.00	13208.00
10	4,800.00	4800.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,100.00	1100.00
11	500.00	3000.00	500.00	3000.00	500.00	3000.00
12	50.00	50.00	500.00	500.00	495.00	495.00
13	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
14	1.00	500.00	5.00	2500.00	1.95	975.00
15	200.00	1000.00	500.00	2500.00	218.00	1090.00
16	4.00	12000.00	5.50	16500.00	3.30	9900.00
17	2,000.00	10000.00	3,500.00	17500.00	3,517.00	17585.00
18	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,677.00	2677.00
19	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,414.00	1414.00
20	3,000.00	900.00	3,000.00	900.00	3,972.00	1191.60
21	45,000.00	45000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,109.00	5109.00
22	165.00	5940.00	40.00	1440.00	192.00	6912.00
23	320.00	38400.00	80.00	9600.00	294.00	35280.00
24	325,000.00	325000.00	250,000.00	250000.00	539,174.00	539174.00
25	360,000.00	360000.00	285,000.00	285000.00	77,395.00	77395.00
26	.25	3700.00	2.00	29600.00	2.88	42624.00
27	.80	210400.00	.55	144650.00	.90	236700.00
28	9.00	336600.00	7.25	271150.00	12.20	456280.00
29	35.00	11550.00	35.00	11550.00	26.80	8844.00
30	260.00	44200.00	130.00	22100.00	158.60	26962.00
31	8,000.00	8000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	74,250.00	74250.00
32	360,000.00	360000.00	180,000.00	180000.00	341,090.00	341090.00
33	49.00	274890.00	51.00	286110.00	64.60	362406.00
34	15,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	14,752.00	14752.00
35	60,000.00	60000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	52,788.00	52788.00
36	90,000.00	90000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	173,849.00	173849.00
37	540.00	34020.00	550.00	34650.00	483.00	30429.00
38	590.00	94400.00	580.00	92800.00	498.00	79680.00
39	1,200.00	14400.00	800.00	9600.00	1,211.00	14532.00

07-330704
07-LA-210-R
08/19/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 17
08/20/21

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	9,000.00	72000.00	10,000.00	80000.00	13,038.00	104304.00
41	1,500.00	18000.00	2,500.00	30000.00	625.00	7500.00
42	70.00	49700.00	35.00	24850.00	49.00	34790.00
43	65.00	98800.00	70.00	106400.00	71.00	107920.00
44	42.00	19320.00	50.00	23000.00	39.00	17940.00
45	540.00	9180.00	550.00	9350.00	570.00	9690.00
46	4.00	239852.00	7.00	419741.00	4.50	269833.50
47	4.75	100799.75	7.25	153852.25	4.80	101860.80
48	5.40	107929.80	7.50	149902.50	5.10	101933.70
49	6.50	51265.50	7.75	61124.25	5.30	41801.10
50	6.75	141750.00	8.50	178500.00	5.80	121800.00
51	7.00	221186.00	14.00	442372.00	11.10	350737.80
52	540.00	1080.00	1,700.00	3400.00	3,358.00	6716.00
53	475.00	25175.00	550.00	29150.00	528.00	27984.00
54	100.00	500.00	200.00	1000.00	160.00	800.00
55	22.00	182820.00	35.00	290850.00	12.00	99720.00
56	70.00	14000.00	50.00	10000.00	52.15	10430.00
57	7.00	1400.00	10.00	2000.00	11.85	2370.00
58	47,500.00	47500.00	35,000.00	35000.00	7,500.00	7500.00
59	67,500.00	67500.00	75,000.00	75000.00	9,800.00	9800.00
60	98,500.00	98500.00	50,000.00	50000.00	31,524.00	31524.00
61	320,000.00	320000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	239,246.00	239246.00
TOT		4,625,498.05		4,771,142.00		4,784,529.50